



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office EET

103632845

To the Director of the U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office. Flease	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Rory JOHNSTON	Name: Nintendo Software Technology Corporation Street Address: 5001 150 th Avenue N.E. City: Redmond
· ·	State/Country: Washington USA Zip: 98052
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:
Other	State/Country: Zip:
Execution Date: August 9, 2011	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 13/067,614	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-4-1 f (27 CFD 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Chris Comuntzis	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City. 74 Mington State. 771 Elp. 22205	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Chris Comuntzis	September 13, 2011
Name of Person Signing (Signer Reg. No. 31,097	gnature Date
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Town named of pages metading ving	[5]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	d to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP	
	09/14/2011 MBELETE1 00000050 13067614
	e ab an
	\ a1 FC.4021 40.00 UF

PATENT

1864810

REEL: 026962 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT (ALL RIGHTS)

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by Nintendo Software Technology Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at: 5001 150th Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD UTILIZING ANIMATED FRAMES TO DYNAMICALLY CREATE SNAPSHOTS FOR SELECTABLE MENUS

(for wl	nich a provisional application in the United States was
\square and)	filed on even date herewith, or filed on <u>June 14, 2010</u> , Serial No. <u>61/354,406</u>
for wh	ich application for Letters Patent of the United States was
	executed on even date herewith, or other date: filed on June 14, 2011. Serial No. 13/067.614

and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefrom on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE;

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this/these application(s) and any continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any foreign applications deriving herefrom and

1843659

the perfecting of title thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this/these application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203-1808, to insert into this assignment the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of said application(s) when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatures.

Rory JOHNSTON

(TYPED NAME)

1843659